including assessment penalties and interest, less allowable administrative fees 
and audit and enforcement costs, on a quarterly basis following collection of the 
assessment by COUNTY. 

II. The compensation payable to CONTRACTOR hereunder is estimated to be 
approximately One Million One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,100,000), but the 
actual compensation shall be based on actual Assessments collected. 

[END OF PAYMENT TERMS] 

EXHIBIT C 

INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS 

Insurance coverage in a minimum amount set forth herein shall not be construed to relieve 
CONTRACTOR for liability in excess of such coverage, nor shall it preclude COUNTY